SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8633/2017

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTECTION OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT, ECOLOGY, WILD LIFE ETC FROM THE FOREST FIRE & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manpreet Chadha, Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Sanjay Katyal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent No.3. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 within two weeks with proof of service of pleadings. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 26.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar