## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.566/2018 in SLP(C) No.15477/2017

TARUN JOSHI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALAM SINGH BISHT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within six weeks.

Personal presence of the respondents is dispensed with for the present.

(<u>Su</u>bhash Chander) AR-cum-PS (H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar