SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.566/2018 in SLP(C) No.15477/2017

TARUN JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAM SINGH BISHT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Nos.1 to 4 Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv. Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.

Nos.5 to 10 Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.1 to 4 and Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.5 to 10 shall file their counter affidavits within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks therefrom.

List after twelve weeks.

A copy of the petition be served on the Central Agency so that the Union of India can be represented.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar