www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8633/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT GOVERNMENT OF UTTARAKHAND PRINCIPAL SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTECTION OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT ECOLOGY WILDLIFE ETC. FROM THE FOREST FIRE Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO.15477 OF 2017 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER) WITH

SLP(C) No. 15477/2017 (X)

(and IA No.12333/2018-impleading party and IA

No.12337/2018-impleading party and IA No.12369/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.12373/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8633/2017

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15477/2017

Service is complete on respondent No.3. Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 24.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 25.4.2018

rd