## v.ecourtsındıa.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 566/2018 in SLP(C) No. 15477/2017

TARUN JOSHI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALAM SINGH BISHT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this contempt petition along with SLP(C)No.8633/2017 and SLP(C)No.15477/2017 in the week commencing from second week of January, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anita Rani Ahuja) Branch Officer