SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1249/2019

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTECTION
OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT, ECOLOGY,
WILDLIFE ETC. FROM THE FOREST FIRE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1250/2019 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 135275/2017
FOR impleading party ON IA 12333/2018
FOR impleading party ON IA 12337/2018)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 566/2018 in SLP(C) No. 15477/2017 (X)

Date: 01-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Parties

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv. Mr. D.l. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR Mr. Chatanya Sidharth, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Since all the parties are now represented through counsel, service of notice is waived.

List the matters in the month of August, 2019.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER