SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1249/2019

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT GOVERNMENT OF UTTARAKHAND PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTECTION OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT ECOLOGY WILDLIFE ETC. FROM THE FOREST FIRE Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 767/2019 (PIL-W) (List along with the record of SLP (C) No. 8633 of 2017)

Date: 30-04-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv. Mr. Aditya Prasad, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. NO.32705/21 IN W.P.(C) No. 767/2019

- 1. List in the next week.
- 2. Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER