

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1249/2019

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT
GOVERNMENT OF UTTARAKHAND PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTECTION OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT
ECOLOGY WILDLIFE ETC. FROM THE FOREST FIRE

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A.NO. 32705/2021 IN W.P.(C)No. 767/2019 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM.]

WITH W.P.(C) No. 767/2019 (PIL-W)
FOR impleading party ON IA 32705/2021
IA No. 32705/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 26-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Dev Aaryan, Adv.
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Applicant-in-person

UPON hearing, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO. 32705/2021 IN W.P.(C)No. 767/2019

1. List on 14.04.2025.

2. Affidavit/additional affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR