SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1249/2019

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT GOVERNMENT OF UTTARAKHAND PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTECTION OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT ECOLOGY WILDLIFE ETC. FROM THE FOREST FIRE

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 767/2019 (PIL-W)
FOR impleading party ON IA 32705/2021
IA No. 32705/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date: 29-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

Amicus Curiae Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.

Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

For Appellant(s): Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajiv Dutta (Applicant-in-person)

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 32705/2021 IN W.P.(C) No. 767/2019

- 1. Shri Rajiv Dutta, applicant-in-person, states that he would submit a report within two weeks from today.
- List in the last week of May, 2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR